

Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street
Medford, WI 54451

Timber Sale Bid Summary

Bid Open Date
June 2, 2022

Tract#	Acres	Bids	High Bidder	Bid Value	Minimum Bid
1-22	44	2	CENTRAL WISCONSIN LU	32,242.60	19,083.00
2-22	36	2	CENTRAL WISCONSIN LU	30,220.55	16,368.00
3-22	99	3	CENTRAL WISCONSIN LU	172,521.00	82,543.50
4-22	87	2	GUMZ LOGGING	47,772.50	38,363.00
Bids:		9	Total Value:	282,756.65	156,357.50
Sales:		4			

Species	Volume	UOM	Max Bid	Weighted Average
Basswood Sawlogs	47.00	MBF	375.00	364.32
Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs	236.00	MBF	450.00	427.40
Red Oak Sawlogs	69.00	MBF	505.00	489.45
Aspen Pulp	3,265.00	Tons	12.25	10.08
Basswood Pulp	555.00	Tons	2.90	2.74
Fir Pulp	220.00	Tons	5.00	4.58
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	7,545.00	Tons	12.25	11.88
Red Oak Pulp	480.00	Tons	12.25	12.25

Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street
Medford, WI 54451

Timber Sale Final Bid Results

Bid Open Date

June 2, 2022

Tract: 1-22

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
CENTRAL WISCONSIN	32,242.60	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
GUMZ LOGGING	20,811.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 2-22

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
CENTRAL WISCONSIN	30,220.55	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
AGAPE LOGGING	29,515.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 3-22

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
CENTRAL WISCONSIN	172,521.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
GUMZ LOGGING	97,943.12	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
TONY SMUGALA	90,935.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 4-22

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
GUMZ LOGGING	47,772.50	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
CZARNEZKI FOREST P	38,363.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street
Medford, WI 54451

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **1-22**

CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER GUMZ LOGGING

Winning Bid

32,242.60

20,811.00

GUMZ LOGGING				CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMB			
			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
20T-B	135	2.800	378.00	20T-B	135	2.610	352.35
20T-M	1295	9.800	12,691.00	20T-M	1295	12.250	15,863.75
20T-O	60	7.800	468.00	20T-O	60	12.250	735.00
10-MX	24	180.000	4,320.00	10-MX	24	353.000	8,472.00
10-BA	16	140.000	2,240.00	10-BA	16	353.000	5,648.00
10-OR	2	240.000	480.00	10-OR	2	402.000	804.00
20T-A	30	7.800	234.00	20T-A	30	12.250	367.50
Bid Total:			20,811.00	Bid Total:			32,242.60

Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street
Medford, WI 54451

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **2-22**

CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER AGAPE LOGGING

Winning Bid

30,220.55

29,515.00

AGAPE LOGGING				CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMB			
			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
20T-B	180	5.000	900.00	20T-B	180	2.610	469.80
10-OR	17	325.000	5,525.00	10-OR	17	454.000	7,718.00
20T-O	170	13.000	2,210.00	20T-O	170	12.250	2,082.50
20T-M	835	18.000	15,030.00	20T-M	835	12.250	10,228.75
20T-A	30	15.000	450.00	20T-A	30	12.250	367.50
10-MX	18	250.000	4,500.00	10-MX	18	403.000	7,254.00
10-BA	6	150.000	900.00	10-BA	6	350.000	2,100.00
Bid Total:			29,515.00	Bid Total:			30,220.55

Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street
Medford, WI 54451

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **3-22**

CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER
GUMZ LOGGING
TONY SMUGALA

Winning Bid

172,521.00
97,943.12
90,935.00

GUMZ LOGGING				TONY SMUGALA				CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMB			
			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
20T-B	240	2.700	648.00	20T-B	240	3.000	720.00	20T-B	240	2.900	696.00
20T-O	250	7.860	1,965.00	20T-O	250	7.000	1,750.00	20T-O	250	12.250	3,062.50
20T-A	60	10.860	651.60	20T-A	60	10.250	615.00	20T-A	60	12.250	735.00
10-BA	25	180.860	4,521.50	10-BA	25	125.000	3,125.00	10-BA	25	375.000	9,375.00
20T-F	35	4.500	157.50	20T-F	35	4.500	157.50	20T-F	35	5.000	175.00
10-MX	182	200.860	36,556.52	10-MX	182	160.000	29,120.00	10-MX	182	450.000	81,900.00
10-OR	50	230.860	11,543.00	10-OR	50	250.000	12,500.00	10-OR	50	505.000	25,250.00
20T-M	4190	10.000	41,900.00	20T-M	4190	10.250	42,947.50	20T-M	4190	12.250	51,327.50
Bid Total:			97,943.13	Bid Total:			90,935.00	Bid Total:			172,521.00

Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street
Medford, WI 54451

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **4-22**

GUMZ LOGGING
CZARNEZKI FOREST PRODUCTS LLC

Winning Bid

47,772.50

38,363.00

GUMZ LOGGING				CZARNEZKI FOREST PRODU			
			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
20T-A	3145	10.000	31,450.00	20T-A	3145	7.700	24,216.50
20T-M	1225	10.000	12,250.00	20T-M	1225	9.400	11,515.00
20T-F	185	4.500	832.50	20T-F	185	4.300	795.50
10-MX	12	270.000	3,240.00	10-MX	12	153.000	1,836.00
Bid Total:			47,772.50	Bid Total:			38,363.00